

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram S/o Dawar Ram, Aged About 31 Years, R/o Near
Pataliyawas School Farm House, Rainwala, Bilara, Dist. Jodhpur.

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Through Secretary,
Ajmer.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahalad Singh

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

04/01/2020

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also,
returnable on 10.02.2020.

Meanwhile, the post of Music Lecturer, Sarangi,
pursuant to the advertisement dated 27.03.2018, shall not be
filled.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

29-skm/-

सत्यमेव जयते