

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahalad Singh Bhati  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad for  
Mr. Rajesh Punia  
For Applicant(s) : Mr. R.S. Saluja, through Cisco Webex  
App

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**05/07/2021**

**I.A. No.2/2021**

For the reasons stated, the application seeking early listing of the matter is allowed.

The matter is taken up for consideration today itself.

**I.A. No.1/2021**

The applicant Dr. Alok Sharma has moved the present application seeking his impleadment.

For the reasons stated and having regard to the controversy involved in the present writ petition, the same is allowed.

Dr. Alok Sharma is impleaded as respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended cause title within a week.

**SBCWP No.18769/2019**

Mr. Rajendra Prasad and Mr. R.S. Saluja, appearing for the respondents, pray for and granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List this case on 26.07.2021.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

116-skm/-