

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Diksha (through VC)
for Mr. R. S. Saluja.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

19/01/2022

Request has been made on behalf of learned counsel Mr. R. S. Saluja on the ground that he has been found COVID positive.

List on 14.02.2022.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

(REKHA BORANA),J

14-Sachin/-

सत्यमेव जयते