

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nihar Jain through VC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.R. Punia, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Rajesh Punia
Mr. R.S. Saluja

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

14/02/2022

Matter comes up on an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading the State of Rajasthan and the Commissioner, Commissionerate of College Education as party respondent Nos.2 & 3 respectively.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The State of Rajasthan and the Commissioner, Commissionerate of College Education are allowed to be impleaded as respondent Nos.3 & 4 in the array of respondents.

Amended cause-title be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter on 11.03.2022 for arguments on application filed under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India.

Interim order shall continue till then.

(REKHA BORANA),J