

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Jain.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. S. Saluja.
Mr. Manish Vyas, AAG.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

06/05/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List the matter on 01.07.2022.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(REKHA BORANA),J

21-Sachin/-

सत्यमेव जयते