

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nihar Jain with
Mr. Mohit Singh Choudhary.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Punia
Mr. R.S. Saluja
Mr. Kailash Choudhary for
Mr. Manish Vyas, AAG

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

04/08/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that a copy of the reply as filed by the RPSC has not been served on him.

Let a copy of the reply be served on learned counsel for the respondent No.2, who may complete his instructions.

List the matter on 27.08.2022.

सत्यमेव जयते (REKHA BORANA),J