

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Dungawat.
Mr. Mohit Singh.
Mr. Prahlad Singh.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Vyas, AAG.
Mr. Rajesh Punia.
Mr. R.S. Saluja.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

27/08/2022

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that copy of the reply filed by RPSC has been supplied to him on 25.08.2022 and prays for time to file rejoinder to the said reply, which purportedly supports the case of the petitioner.

In view of the submissions made, list the petition on 14.09.2022.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

8-pradeep/-