

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17513/2022

Dr. Alok Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RS Saluja Mr. Prahlad Singh Mr. Nikhil Jain Mr. Mohit Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. GR Punia, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajesh Punia Mr. Manish Vyas, AAG with Mr. Kailash Choudhary

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**24/04/2023**

**I.A.No.02/2023:**

1. The record of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.20380/2019 has come from Jaipur Bench and the petition has been registered as S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17513/2022.
2. The application, therefore, stands disposed of.
3. Mr. Vyas, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and granted a week's time to complete his instructions.
4. List these cases on 08.05.2023.

5. Interim order(s) shall continue till then.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

30-31-pooja/-