

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18769/2019

Mangla Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission,

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17513/2022

Dr. Alok Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Dungawat  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Vyas, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**04/11/2023**

On the joint request by the parties, put up on 12.12.2023.

Interim order shall continue till next date.

**(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J**

97-DhananjayS/-